
9/17/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT ‘

Re: interview of Guests at the Ambassador Hotel

(IE!GAT, TOKYO)

Enclosed herewith are five copi.es each of three letter­
head memoranda (LHM) concerning three individuals Who were guests 
at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, Caaifornia, at tie thu 
Senator ROBERT F KENNEDY was fatally wounded on 6/5/68.

The Bureau is requested to have Legat, Tokyo, make 
arrangements for the Interveew of these persons and to furnish 
results to Los Angeles in a fora suitable for dissemination to 
the Los Angee.es Police Department.
(LEGAT, MINILA)

Enclosed are fVve copies of a LHM concerning an indi­
vidual who was a guest at the Ambassador Hooel, Los Angeles, 
at the time Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was fatally wounded on 
6/5/68.

The Bureau is requested to hare Legal:, Malla, make 
arrangements for the interveew of this person and to furnish 
results to Los Angeles in a fora suitable for dissemination to 
the Los Angeles Police Department. n3 - Bureau (Encs. - 35) (AMk

de Los Angeles
“■“—

5 '6-/S6- 2145



LA 56-156

(LBOAT, LONDON)

. . Enclosed are five copies each of two LHM's concern­
ing two indivduials who were guests at the Ambassador H>tel, 
Los Angeles, California, at the time Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY 
was fatally wounded on 6/5/68,

The .Bureau is requested to have Legat, .London, make 
arrangements for the interview of these persons and to furaish 
recite to Los Angeles jin a form suitable for dissemination to 
the I°s Angeles Police Department.
(VENEZUELA)

_____, Bn.olosed are five copies of a IBM concerning an 
indivitJual who was a guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeies, 
a^Jhe tie ^nator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was fatally wounded on 
6/5/68. ’

The Bureau ^requested to have appropriate Bureau 
Source arrange for the .interview.

12-



FD-m (Rev. 5-23-66)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

date
Written Communication ^,„.__„_„„....~^ 

date
Orally _---- 1— -----_

date

Information furnished was obtained!:

during course of Bureau investigation

□ from informants

O from complaints or other sources

Number of items disseminated:

Remarlis:

SEARCHED ^AlUHhl*INDEXED M 

SERIALIZED .-WiLLDi-----

SEP 181968
FBI — LOS ANGELES



FM'9 (Rev. .5-2M6)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Orally ._------ -------- ------ . By Telephone 9
date

Information concerning:

Arthur R?/^X HoPkn

date
Written Communication ....,.-™.™.^ 

date

Information furnishedirom File, Serial, and Page Number:

.Information furnished was obtained:

Odurhici course of Bureau investigation

□ from informants

D from complainanis or other sources

.Informatm furnished to:
Sgt McDev/tty L-M Sus Un-tt

Number of items diss■emin(tted: /
Remarks:

C>.
/" 80-2?8-A
1-134-27 82

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED .^ELfttD".... .

SEP 18 1968 
FBI — LOS ANGELES

... indexed



FO35 (Ret, S.JJ,$i)

F B i

Date: 9/18/68
Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL

i 
i 
i

1

(Priority)
L

TO SAC. SAVANNAH

FROM:', SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-3.56)

KENSALT

presently
Investggation at Los Angeles reveals DOUGHS MEW, 
statoneed at Hunter Air Force Base, may have been 

an acquainaance of SIRHAN SIRHANl when SIRHAN SIRHAN attended 
Pasadena City College. -

• Information received by Los Angeles to the effect
that SIRHAN SIRHAN was a friend of an Oriental student at 
Pasadena City College, which student’s father operated 
.Sang’sj Inn on Colorado Boulevard, Pasadena./ VIC^Rand 
JASMONEMONa.brothers of DOUGLAS, and SANGoEWZfaithier, 
deny knowing SIRHANl SIRHANfor SIXAIN SIR™ visiting the 
restaurant. f

MEW’s military address is SP/4 DOUGLAS MEW, 
US 56 705 385* ATJ, ATL, Mainly Company, H ;er Air Force 

^BaseTGeorgiaT''"''*^ '

LEAD

SAVANNAH

AT HUNTER AIR FORCE BASE, GEORGIA: Interview 
DOUGMS/MEN regarding any acquaintanceship with SIMANi SIRHAN 
and forward appropriate FD-302s to Los Ange3.es.

Angeles

Approved: —----------- ----------- - ------------------- Sent
Special Agent in Charge

56-1.56-22/48 •
Per-------------------—'
OFFICE COPY



OPTIONAL,, FORM NO. 10. 
MAY 1962 EOITON 
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, NEW YORK

i SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-65227)(c)

\l W,E.B, DU 
OF AMERIC 
IS - C”7"

CLUBS

date: 9/17/68

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HERE^IS UNCLASSIFIED / /
DATEj-lC^^

Re memo of SA EDWARD P. HOUGHTON to SAC, Pittsburgh 
dated 7/20/68, Pittsburgh file 100-15042, subject of which is

KENSALT

the DCA

New York received a copy of refeeenced memorandum 
for the file of JARVIS AYNER. - Briefly, it is« to be .noted that ' 
TYNER, when appiaringrat a'DCA meding in Pitssburgh on 7/19/68, 
apparently made the comment that thee DCA is planning to go ahead 
with its law slit aganst .MayorJAM-YOR2X of Lot Angeles.

It appears likely that JARVIS made refeecnce to a 
law suit which had been promised to be fUed by the DCA against 
Maynor YORTY for comments he made i.n Los Angeles concerning the 
DCA. Mayor YORTY, after allegedly reviewing a notebook supposedly 
owned bySIIHAN B. SIRHAN, the alleged assassin of Senator 
ROBERT KENNEDY, dammed that the notebook miked SIRHAN closely 
with the DCA. Local members of the Commukist Party (CP) youth 
in Los Angeles immmdiatey denized any rdatonnship of the DCA 
with SIRHAN. ■

On 9/5/68, SA R. J, LA JEUNESSE, JR. contacted RONALD J. 
ELLENSOHN, the Admmnnstrative Assistant to Mayor SAM YORTY, on 
an extremely connidennial basis and was advised that no suit has 
been fUed against Mayor YORTY concerning the above comments. 
ELLESNOOJNI advised that he would notify t;he Los Angeles Office
of the FBI should any such suit be fieed, but he also requested 
that should any information come to the attention of the FBI 
either in Los Angeles or any other office concerning the filine 
of such a suit, his office would be most appreeiative of being 
advised. •
2 - New York

(1 - 100- J (JARVIS TYNER) (RM)
(1 - 56- ) (KENSALT) (RM)

2 - Pitssburgh ,
(1 - 100-15042) (DCA) (RIM) .
(1 - 56- ) (KENSALT) (RM)

27- Los AngeLes
.(I'- 56-156) (KENSALT)) ^

(R)^ 7/

m

<56,'.t&214-9



dikotor, fbi (62-587) 9/18/68

SAC, SEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT

Re Bureau letter to Los Angeles, 8/23/68, 
requesting New York to contact CIA and interview a 
CIA source.

Inquiry has been made of the New York office 
of CIA for such interview. CIA is Un the process of arranging 
such. '

New York eUX fosoeid this lead as set forth in 
Bureau letter to Los Aigeles 8/23/68.



FBI
Date: 9/17/68

Transmit the following in-------------------------------—----- -———------ —--------
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1.56)

JU FROM/' SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481) iP- 

u/Kensalt
^y^60O: LA)

< RE: LINDA. ELLiOT
301 B^way No. 1°2

____ Alameda, Caxforma

Re LA let 9/10/68 captio^d as above.
On 9/16/68,,fcL.Ci...ELLlOTT,...301 Broadway 

California, advised hi.s daughter LINDA has rr 
sity of CCaifornia at Santa Barbara, where s! 
i.n Pooitical Science. He does not have wher 
address.
LEAD:

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

At Santa Barbara, CCHfornia: Wil loc 
LINDA ELLIOTT in accordance with instructoon 
relet.

fpLos Angeles / 0
1 San Francisco . / ./A

No. 102, Alameda., 
etunned to Univer- 
he i.s a sophomore 

new resieence

ate and :intevvtew 
Sx set for'th in

56^,-58-2-51/f^r Ris SEARCHED.^—INDEX®_____

SENWD.tcfiLEO.U^ 
ffl'J SEP 101968X-. 
^^^S^NGEiEsJ

■a) -

Special Agent in Charge



GSA ^trNrc«.n),i) ' ,•

< ■ - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ■

Memorandum '
TO : SAC, MIAMI . . ' . ' date: 9/16/68
fromWJSAc, LOS ANGELES (^^ .

subject: 'KENSALT ' •
00: LOS ANGELES , ■

. RjL Mrs- EMMA-FAuST __  ■

(GieyhOUndLjOj5rsa-.CClicago)
’ .7.670 N.W. 711th Court * Hollwood, Florida

(305) 9 81/ 0086
, ,. rOn 6/4/6>8 the above^ptaoiyc0 person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotol, Los Angeles,' California*

’ . At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRM B. SWAN, at the
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. ■ 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot'and killed Senator KENNEDY, Utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. ' ,

, a TheJLos-Angeles Police Department requested the
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of , 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, 'should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
settinat^ to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, jin 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

v Trial date is tentatively set for the .first part of
. .November 1968, ana it would be appreciated if the lead is
' covered in an expedite fashion. For your assisbance,'there its

• enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting., 

22 copiles of FD-302 should be subxmtted. ’

2 - Miami (Enc.1) 
@- Los Angeles

WJN/mmd 
(3)

■ OFFICECOH-



INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED :FAUST—MAS JE>MA date/timi

six_____ race hair_____ eyes;_______ht ' et__________ dob________________________ _
Greyhound TOURS 
chzca^go

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 76 70
BUSINESS ADDRESS IHfe^zl From*

PHONE 3o5 9810086
PHONE________________________ _

informationt (who, What, eheNTWHIKE;WHY &" hO'E)

investiaTOOrS MAKING INTERVIEW:""' 'APPROKEDTBY:”...



«s*i;w]kc..ioxp

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : SAC, MIAMI date: 9/16/68

FROM C, LOS ANGELES

subject: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:

Mrs. ETHEL, LBERT - 
(Greyhound Tours, Chicago) 
5859 S.W. 2nd Terrace
-MiamL-Florida. 
13051^0)0

On 6/4/68 thex r a above-captonndd person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California

At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIIHTAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 

■ KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the ■ 
E»t>assyiall°o® shoran killed Senator KENNEDY, utiMiins .
a .22 caiiber revolver*

Th® Los Angeles Police Dcpa'tment requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in tne locat-ion and mterveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to detem-ine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might .know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all. information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared, by Los Angeles. .

v , Tria1 date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashi-on. Por your assistance, 'there is 
enclosed a diagram, of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

, ■ 22 copies of■ FD-302 should be submitted. '

1

i - Miami (Enc.1) 
.Q- Los Angel.es

>tR^o.-. /^ -<>— 
SEP 19 1968, ' WJN/imdl 

' (3) . 3
OFFttcon



t

' * 6 FILE # j-3^?^4_
. INTERVIEWS '

PERSON INTERVIEWED: G'//e/T, mrS ETh/ DGTE/TIMI

SEX RACE______HAIR_____EYES HT WT DOB

cecagond tours
R^ID^ ADDMSS,j:Zr2 SE 4:2%eS.S*ePHPKONEj05^^
BUSINGS ADDRESS_mam__FiO/da_______________ PHONE.________________________

OMI _____________________________________________ ;_______________

INFORMATION: (WHO, WHAT, WHElO', WHeRE, WHY & HOW)------------------------------------------- I-------------------------------------------

I

INVESTIGTORSS MAKIOGUTERVIEW:' TOROVEDTBY:



^ «M Cpi^ Kt, KO. JJ ' , ,

■ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ,<L ■

Memorandum ■ .
TO : SAC, LOUISVILLE v • date: 9/16/68
FROM fat^C, i,os angeless (56*55) ' .

WA / '

subject: KENSALT J
00: LOS ANGELES Mrs. RUTH SAL/NG

• ■ (dreyhOUnd^iyUrs, ‘Chicago)
' Re: Morgantown,/Kentucky ■

4502))526-360^--“~^’^
. „ _ On 6/4/6? the abovJWoW^^

tcrcd guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California.

' At 12.q5.AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRBAN, at the
Conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. ■ 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa leading off the ■

. Embassy Ballroom shot’and killed Senator KENNEDY, utxli^ng 
a .22 caliber revolver. . ' .

TheJos Angers Police Deparment-requested the assistance of the Bux’eau. i.n the locat-oon and xnterveew of 
guests of the hotel, in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any informatonn 
concerning a possi.be conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

• . Ail information, negative or positive, should bo
incorporated into an FD--302, as all information is being dis- 
seminaved t° the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
. November.1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is

covers in an expedite fashion. Por your assistance,.there is 
• eclosed a diagram, of the hotel area and loca^on of the shooting.

, 22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. ’

2 - Louisville (Enc.1) 5 i
| - Los Angeles * ’ .
WJN/mmd J
(3) J

■ OFFICECOPY

■ .56-156-2154 ■
SEARCHED----- -—INM'ttm.
SERIAIIZED —m^LlE .fi^ _ 

SEP 19 1968
' FBI - LOS ANGELES .^-rs.

• ' r



INTERVIEWS
£ FILE #

PERSON INTERVIEWED: SAl^G;, Ruth DATE/TIME.

i?

SEX RACE HAIR EYES ■ . HT WT DOB

RESIDENCE ADDRESS^ MO^lGanTOWn;, Kentucky PHONE 50 2 526 36 04
PHONE

3 Information: <WHOrWHAT»wHEN,wHeRe, why & HOW).

H

11

s

1 >

INVESTIGATORS MAKING INTERVIEW APPROVED-'BY"



<.sacn-t.'f-cc. NO J> ’ •
■ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ■

' Memorandum ■ ■ *
to : • SAC, LOUISVILLE • ' date: 9/16/68

FROW'JMC IOS ANGELES (56-1.5M .

subject?/ KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES I • <

- .MissSHAROLS/nNa
, ' ■ Rc: IGeyhsUndZTOUrs^^
’ .Morgtntown»JKi]ntuc^y—

.On 6/4/68 the above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California*

M 12:15 AM. oo 6/5/68, SIEHAN B. SINHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), io the kiCcheo area leading off the 

_ Embassy Ballroom shot’and killed Senator KENNEDY, Utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. • ' .

. . The Los Angeles Police Department requested the '
assistance of the Bureau, in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

. AH information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis- 
siminttid t° the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, jin 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . T?511 dati is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, ane it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,'there is 
^cxosed a diagram of the hotel trit and location of the shooting

, 22 copies of FD-302 should be s•ubmOi;'tid. ’

2 - Louisville (Enc.1)
@ - Los Angeles J SEARCHED--------- IKWEoMI.

SEmtt£D_.7R|E1D „fe<.

SEP 19 1968 
FBI — LOS AMBLES

I

- OFFICE COPY



FILE #
INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED:._SaLjNG__Shato MW. DATE/TIME

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT DOB

Greyhound TOURS 
Chicago

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

BUSINESS ADDRESS

PHONE

PHONE

YNFORMaTTON: (WHO,WHAT,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW)'

i

t

(,*' " **nwfw*»ni

InVestIGATORS MAKING' INTERVIEW: APPROVED-BY:



(5* WN.Jrcg.no, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT /> ‘

Memorandum ^
to : SAC, LOUISVILLE. ’ . ' ‘ date: 9/16/68 ’
FROMsj/f'-OS, LOS ANGBLBS (56.1.55) ' .

subject:'/ KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES / '

. Miss opal OAKLEY
. x ' Re: ZGreyhOUndrT0US7~Shi^

.Moegand0W?u3lnfiucky.— -
' 4502.)326—33§L—_____

’ .On. 6/4/6? the above—captonndd person was a rogis-
terea guest at the Ambassador HoOol, Los Angeles,' Sslifonia.

■ At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SWKB. SIRHAN, at the
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York); in the MCchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Bairooom shot'and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. ' .

. . The Los Angeles Police Department requested the ' 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might ' 

. have seen hm about the hotel on the night Of 6/4/68. .

' All information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as ail.information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles Soxmty, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . . „?£iai date i-s tentatively set for the first part of
„ November 1968, and it would be appreciated, if the lead i.s
' covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,'thlrl is 

■ enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting
, ’ 22 copi.es of FD-302 should be fcubmOttld. ’

1

2 - Louisville (Enc.1) 
/1)- Los Angeles 

WJN/mmd J
(3) J

+
SEARCHED ....INDEXED J® 
SERIALIZED _/ftfD Q^J.

SEP 19 1968
FBI— los Angeles



FILE # 1-3814-
INTERVIEWS



GSACErl’rXG.NOO.:?

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : SAC, LOUISVILLE . date: 9/16/68

from;J/\sac, LOS ANGELES (56^5)

subject: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:

Mrs...ALLEYN 
(Greyhound

MADDOX 
ursT^Chicago)

2023 Clays/Mill Road '  JLeXngton£Keinuckjr 
4606)1,277:3732_____

On 6/4/68 ther , above-captioned person was a rogis-
tereo guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California

■ . At 1215 A.M. ™ 6/5/68, SmN_B. STRHAN, at the
c^ndusrw of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa leading off the , 
Embassy Bal-lrom shot'and kiiecd Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. . ’

_L3.^.A-n^les Police Department requested the 
assisaance of the Bureau in tne locatoon and mterveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of ths guests might be in possession of any information 

, concernnng a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might ‘
, have seen him about the hotel on the night of '6/4/68.

!' • All information, negative or positive, should be
: incorporated into an FD--302, as all information is being dis­
' serninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles Covurty, in

report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , _Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
. . November.^S, and it would be appreciated if the lead is

covered in an expedite fashion. For your a^isaance, .there is
• enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shoooing.

, „ 22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. ’

2 :-Louisville (Enc.1) *
1 - Los Angeles

WJN/mmd . Jr
(3) V .

OFFICE COPY



INTERVIEWS

j F-IH #—1-3813—-

PERSON INTERVIEWED: MAddOx. MRS. Alleyne DATE/TIMI

SEX______RACE______ HAIR_____EYES HT WT • DOB

■ GreyhOund tours
606-

BUSINESS JBBRESS.tjXSNATlONi__ KNTSCKY____ PHONE

INFORMATION: <WHOrWHATrWHEN,WHERErWHY & HOW)

A

I

1 .A

t - t

•»

i’NVESTIATTdRS MAidNC INTERVIEW: ATTROVEDTBY:



«« Ct^ PCG. >»,!> . , 
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOUISVILLE . , \ , date: 9/16/68

■ FROM O/> LOS ANGELES (56-255) .

lfe
subject:/KENSALT

00: LOS ANGELES Mrs. PHYLLIS HARVEY
. 7GxeyhKUnd"TOUrs7~Chicago)

’ Re: 2192 Harrodsburg Road ■
•Lexi^^g^^'KentUCkyL.. 
I606L277:58352.„__ „

, On 6/4/68 the above-captioned person was a regis- 
ter’ed guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,” California*

. At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHA^B. SWN,_ at the
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Balloom, shot’and k»od Senator KENNEDY, utilisig 
a .22 caxxoer revolver. .

. . -The Los Angeles Police Department requested the
assistance of the Bureau in the location and intorveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
cooceroong a possible conspiracy, might know SIREAN, or night 
have seen hm about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68. ■

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all-information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , .„T£ial date is tentatively set for the first part of
N^ember.^B, ano it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,'there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and l°catoo° of the shooting.

22 copies of’FD-302 should be

2 - Louisville (Enc.1) 
- Los Angeles .

WlN/nmid ,
(3) J

submitted.

SEARCHED   INDEXED-- 
SERIALIZED ^O^FlLfD 0/

SEP 19 1968 
FBI - LOS ANGEt

।

OFFICECOPY



INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED: HARVEY MRS. Phy//SJ\ DATE/TIME______________ _

SEX____ RACE HAIR EYES_______ HT__.JET_ DOB__
th/youn/ TOURS
Ch>c*^o

606 :

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 2/92 HaTOdsbugi__ Rfc^/_phone_277£835------- ;

.BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE —J.

* ■ ck

: INFORMATION: <WHO,WHATrWHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW)

> 4

' 1 » 4

5 >’ '

-3 ’ -*

I t E 1 .

INVESTIGATORS MAKING INTERVIEW: 1
■ APFROVE'D"BY: ' ...... "



tSAcrNR»xc,Ml.z>

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOUISVILLE.1 
TO<C, LOS

ANGELES (56./156)

date: 9/16/68

subject: VKENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Mrs. VICTO A AYERS
Rc -(Greyhound/Tours, Chicago) '  

lll^aodirfch-Ave
-rlXi0gt020^-.Ksntucky_ 

.278-66651 .. abovl-ctpt°nled person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' Caatfornia

On 6/4/68 the

At ^KAM- on 6/5/68, SIRBAH B. SKHM, at the 
ConCusio0 of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot’and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 

" a .22 caliber r’evol.ver. , ’

-Thee.,Los Angeles Police Department requested ths 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be In possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen hm ab°ut the 'hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All. information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as all information Is being dis— 
seated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles Coourty, in 
report form, such reports blingprepa^ed by Los Angeles.

« , Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
N°vlmblr 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,<there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting.,.

22 copies of FD-302 should be subbmtted.

2- Louisville (Enc.1) 
d -Los Angeles

/

-OFF^

SERVED .KLFftED J

SEP 191968 
FBI — LOS ANGEU





G5ACCn]RCC.KO,!) ’ ,

- UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

" - Memorandum
TO : SAC, DETROIT . , , date: 9/16/68

FROMuWHSAC. iOS ANGELES (56^5) " .

subject:' KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES 7

’ ' Miss FRANCES BURNSIDE
• Re: (Greyhound Toil’s, Chicago)

I460LE.^.BEeckeCria^eEZZ 
..FnEodal^^.,_Ml/hi^aio.

a z (313)'542 1029
„ ,. , O,/4/68 the above-captioned person was e regis- •
terne guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California,

• A 12-:15.AM o0.6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at theconclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchno area leading off the - 
Bm>jssy BIXx-oo. shoV^a ki:ieod Senator KENNEDY, ukiMing 
a .22 caiiber revolver. . .

. . The Los Angeles Police Department requested the
assistances ox tne Bureau, in the location and intorveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in' possession of any information 

, coocnroOng a possible conspiracy, might know S3RHAN, or might
have seen him about the hotel on the night of '6/4/68.

• All information, negative or positive, should be ,
incorporaeed mto an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angers.

„ , _?£5al date is tentatively set for the first part of
, November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is
‘ covered in an expedite faiCi•oo.. For your assistant,*th^s is 

• enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatioo of the shoottag’.

( 22 copi.es of FD-302 should be submrttnd. '

2 - Deroft (Enc.1) ' ,
1 - Los Angles . ■ '

tE■1C06^^-1^56-2i160'l 
WJN/mmd d d ‘

(3) 3 ■ „SEP 191968"
Bj^MSANGgette

. office-copy • ^=^.



•
 FIIE # ^" 38124

I PERSON INTERVIEWED; Btl^S/^^ mSf DATE/TIME_________________□Fran
j SIX______RACE______ HAIR_____ EYES_______HT__WT___DOB__________________ ____________ I

■ Greyhound tours a■ Chcago , .<1

I RESIDENCE ADDRESS 460 E B^eeken^R/d^^^_____ pHONE B^3'5421029^
I BUSINESS ADDRESS ^^fM, MICHIGAN----------- PHONE-------------------------4pe -^ee—.

[ INFORMATiONnnWHO7EiAT;WHSS7WHERE/WHrr ; “ ’

<1

1

*
1 1

1 *

! investiAaoOrS MAKING INTERVIEW: “
1

* < *

■APPROVEDTBYT-



GSACO4* FCG (ftp *

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, DETROIT . ‘ '

WM^WAC' LOS asgbebs (56.155) 

subject: aKENSALT
00: IOS ANGELES

■ ''' Re:

On 6/4/68 the 
tered guest at the Ambag

date: 9/16/68

• M^rs, MABEL lO>NG . .
(Greyhound  ̂^ Chicago)

Z56O?~BrC^enridgg ~ 
._.EeindalCuLjM.chi£am__ _

(313). 542 1029 .
,'e-aattooeed person was a. regie­
r Hotel, Los Angeles/ California.

A 12:15.am. on 6/5/68, SHUM B. siFHAAn, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot'and kilCed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. ’ ,

. , Th©. .Ios 'Angeles Police Department requested the ’ 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interveew of . 
guests of th' hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be In possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHA1I, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
.incorporaCed into an ED-302, as all information is being dis- 
soainated to th.© District Attorney, Ios Angeles County, in 
I’epo't form, such reports being prepared by Ios Angeles.

„ . _N1*1 date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, ano it would be appreciat'd if the lCad is 
cov©red in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,^there is ' 
enclosed a diagram, of the hotel area and locat^n of the shooting.

22 ccpies of FD-302 should be submitted.

2 - DeCroit (Enc.l)
0- Ios Angeles

WJE/mind 
(3)

SEARCH6 -_6£-xEdT
SEW^D.-re^uD ^

SEP 19 1968
— FB|~IOS ANGEfs

office copy



FILE # 38/2
INTERVIEWS



«5AiGtN^RtGiNO»
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
t ,.

TO SAC. OMAHA date: 9/16/6>8

FROM AC, LOS ANGELES (56-455)

subject:' KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:

Miss AASE GZ JENSEN .
c/orrETBACONZ"------------ 1 ”
(Greyhound ‘gours, Chicago)

-**VB*«M^i>aiNM

Des Moines, Iowa
On 6/4/68 the _ (515) 262 2942 .

above-captooned person was a regis- 
terea-guest at the Ambassador Hoool, Los Angeles,’ Caaifornia

A 12:15.am- on 6/5/68, SrmiJ B. SIBHAN, at the 
comusx?n of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 

. KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kitchen aroa leading off the 
- “bassy Ballroom shot'Snl kiUod Senior KENNEDY, utiiiiing 

& .22 camber revolver.

Th® Los Angeles P0?^ Department .requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in tne location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concernix^ a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen Mn about the hotel on the night of 6^68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
intoi'poraeed into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney,'Los Angeles County, in '
report form., such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
eclosed a diagrmm. of the hotel area and location of the shooting.,

, 22 copies of FD-302 should be submmtted. '

2.- Omaha (Enc.l) 
&)- Los Angel.ess

WJN/mmd

(3) w
OFFICE COPY .

SEARCH^ ----------indexed MinSERmEDO.-.VAsmD _ h 

'SEP 19 1S68 
fei - LoS angeees





csagcn’kcc.ioi.p

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 
Memorandum

TO SAC. SPRINGFIELD date: 9/16/68

from W,SAC > LOS ANGELES (56^5)

subject: ^ KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES Mrs. H. C./HAY'S ,

~ (Escort? Greyhound Tours, Chicago)
KC: -J61Q-Ceurch„St_„™™__ _

4312W-2-114O
On 6/4/68 thev . a abovi-captiOoeed person was a regis­

tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California

At 1245.AM on 6/5/68, STCHAS B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kicehen area leading off the 
^“y B?lloo« shot-and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiliinng 
a .22 camber revolver. . .

The„Los A^sWes Police Dopartaent requested the 
assistance of the Bureau i.o thin locat-oon and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
coociroing a possible conspiracy, night .know SIRHAN, or might 
have see0 him ab°ut the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.
t AH information, negative or positive, should be
mcorporaied into an FD-302, as Hl information is beiog dis- 
^taatea t° the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, io 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles*

„ . ?£Sal date Is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, aoa it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered io an expedite fashion. For your assistance,'there is 
eclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

( 22 copies of FD-302 should bn submitted. '

^ t



INTERVIEWS
FILE # ---86

hays, mrs& DATE/TIMIPERSON INTERVIEWED:



«S*WnJ R4.HX 2>

.UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, BUFFALO ■ . \

"OM //WAC, LOS ANGELES (56-155) 
subject: ^KENSALT 

00: LOS ANGELES

' ■ Re:

date: 9/16/618

sk.

&* and jMrs._VINCENT!-KLAGZYK.
Greyhound Tours/ Chicago)

-330.WlletL.Sit ‘
•Buffalo^-Kew..
47161.823.499

. v .On 6/4/68 the above-captoneed person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotol, Los Angeles,' Cdifornia.

A 12:15.AM' on 6/5/68, SIMM B. SIBHA.H, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. ■ 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kichhen aroa leading off the ■ 

_ Embassy Ballroom shot'and killed Senator KENNEDY, Utilizing 
& .22 caliber revolver. . ’ ,

Ths Los Angela Police Department request the 
assistance of the Bureau in tne locat-oon and interveew of 
guests of the hU^lin an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in prssess-Oon of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on t;he night of 6/4/6S.

Ail information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD--302, as ail information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles Comty, in 
report form, ouch reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

v , Trial date is tentatively set for t;he fiirst part of
November 1968, ano it would be appreciated if the lead is 
co'e^d in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,'there is 
enc.ried a diagram- of the hotel area and iocatoon of the footing.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. ’

OFRClCQPY
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PERSON INTERVIEWS!): KLACCZYK V/NCeNT ^r DATE/TIME



CSAQOL' k«. NO‘2»
; UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 
Memorandum

TO SAC, ALBANY date: 9/16/68

from OSAC, LOS ANG^les (56-2.56)

subject:' KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:
. BETTYL 
"{Greyhoun/ Tours) 

 
jSTJWh&rO^SEI

ew_YPfk„~_.„„.
, (315) 7B2 0151 

above-captoneed person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California

On 6/4/68 the

At 12-15AM on -6/5/68, SMI B. SIIiHA.fi, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kitchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot'and kneed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver. ' .

The.Los Angeles Police Department -requested the 
assistance; of the Bureau in tne locat-oon and intervecw of 
guests of the hotolin an effort to determine: whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possibee conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the might of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
serninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . „?£ial date is tentatively set for the ti.rst part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
trvered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,.there is 
enci-osed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting.

, 22 ccpies of FD-302 should be submitted. ’

2 — Albany (Enc.1) 
(D- Los Angeles 
WJN/mmd /
(3)

SEARCHED_____ INDEXED MT"
SERALJZDD___ OTHEU ..R

SEP 19 1968 '
FBI — LOS ANGELES

OfFICECOPY



■ -'A

■ INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED:■ , DATE/TIJEJ

J'

SEX RACE HAIR. EYES

(jem/und TOURS
HT WT DOB

RESIDENCE.ADDRESS 1607 white-Zore , 

’ 1 * utCa- NiNjatf-

PHONE

PHONE

Information: (wHo,what,when,WHERE,WHY & hOw)

t

t
1

5

<

V

I
J

i

-INVESTIGATORS MAKING INTERVIEW: APPROVED BY:



GSA<CEn[fCCNO.S> ,
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, PITTSBURGH ■ date: 9/16/6>8

FROM • AC, LOS -ANGELES (56,155)

subjectO'KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:

On 6/4768 the

'M’S. ANNA L.
-939 Ek Strep
□FrapOkiob-P

abovo-captOone# person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California

At 12:1.5 AM. on 6/5/68, STRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 

- Embassy Ballroom shot-and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiMing 
& .22 cmber revolver. ,

TheJoV^es P11-0? Department requested the 
^sistance of the Bureau in the location and mtorveew of - 
guests of the hotel in an effort t;o determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, night know SIRHAN, or xd-ght 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

. AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information Jis being dis- 
serni^ted to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
repoi’t form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

v Tr^1 date is tentatively set for the first part of
.November 1968, and.- it would be lpTpretiated if the lead is 
covered in an oxpedite fashion. For you.r assistance, 'there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shootiDg.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

2 — Pitssburgh (Eoc.1) 
(p - Los Angeles

WJN/mmdJ
(3) J

office copy

SEP 19 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES

< r 56-156'216 6
SEARCHED — iwiij^n.MI
SERIALIZED ,/UAEO ..iiCL x



xtVESTGAATORS MAKING INTERVIEW: APPROVED BY:



4SA.CN.J RCC.. NO. 27 *

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ’

।

TO

FROM

SAC, PITTSBURGH

C, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

date: 9/16/68

subject: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES Mr. & Mrs. R. W/ RATCLTEFE 

^Greyhound Tou/s, Chicago) 
Re: 307 Vhir Driv 

^Pittsburgh. au

On 6/4/68 th©„ above-captonned person was a regis­
tered. guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ Cdifornia

A 12.:15.am- on_6/5/68, S^HAN B. SM, at the 
conclusxon of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 

■ KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kitchen aroa leading off the 
. Embassy Kailoom shot‘and kiieed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 

a .22 caliber revolver. ’ .

. The*08 ^Angeles Police Department requested th© 
assistance of the Bureau in the locat-xon and xnterveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of the guest;s might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAH, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68. ,

Ail information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all,-inoormatibn is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . ?Eiai date 18 tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, ano it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,'there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

22 copies of- FD-302 should

2 - Pitsbburgh (Enc.1)
^J - Los Angeles
WJN/mmd J
(3) /

)

be submitted.

SEARCHED ... indexed i
serial*^ .......clover d

SEP 191968 
— fBl-LOS ANGELS



‘ a file #—i—3815-9 INTERVIEWS

MR. 
PERSON .INTERVIEWED:RATT-Cllfiee^ R.W.______ MRS DATE/TIME___________ __ _____ _

SEX______RACE______ HAIR EYES HT t WT_________ DOB________________________.
StehOund TOURS
Ch<C<gO

., ■ 412-
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 307 Ve/r Dryer j___________PHONE«• 721 6843—\

BUSING ADDRESS JPattSbUtg penn^------ ,----------.PHONE.----------------------J

Information: (WHO,WHAT,when,wHeRe,why & hOw^ :

A

INM^HATKSa MAKING INTERVIEW; [TOWEDTBYt



CSAON^ REG. NO 2’

UNITED STATES GOj^RNMENt

Memorandum
to ': SAC, PITTSBURGH,,

/

date: 9/2.6/68

FROM k/ySAC, LOS ANGELES (56-155)

subject?' KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:

Mr- ^-Ms-JOSEPH-J.KUBAY- 
{Greyhound Tours, Chicago/ 
421 Chestnut/Street .
.Johnsjoanu./a 

' 4&4X-526-4S89

°\ 6/4/68 the. above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles/ California*

At 12_:15 AM. on 6/5/68, STRHANl B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the 'late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa fading off the 
Embassy Ballooorn shot; and kiUoe Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. . ’

i >

^Lo® Angeies Poo-ice Department requested the 
assistant of the Bureau in the locat-oon and mterveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy., might -know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the-might of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , „Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,'there is 
enclosed a diagram- of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting. .

, 22 ccpies of FD-302 should be subsetted. '

’ 2- Pittsburgh (Enc.l) 
@- Los Angeles 
WJN/rmad
(3) J

office^ .

SERAmo Rue- j
SEP 19 1968

—"FBi-LOLANGE^ltj



1 1 .

•
 A FILE ^.J-38H^

INTERVIEWS

MR.
PERSON INTERVIEWSz Kubay£JOSeph^^DATI/TIME

SEX______RACE > HAIR_____ EYES . HT . WT ' DOB '_________________________ ____
^^^c^ TOURS 
Cuyag-o

.RESIDENCE ADDRESS 421 cfesnr swe ----------- PHONE 8rr-5>6-f?89_
BUSINESS ADDRESSjOANSTaWj4__ A^ ^___________ PHONE----------------------------------------------

„PT
INFORMATION: (wHOTWHAT,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW) ’ ? - ‘

' 4 A

WESstiATORrS MAKING-INTERVIEW-:-------------------------------- TAHROVEDT-BYT



TO

, C5A<>EN^«,.NO^2»

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

SAC. ST. LOUIS ■ date: 9/16/68

FROM LOS ANGELES

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:

M^2RANaS._^ ,
• (Greyhound To^s, Chicago)

5 R

-SZiSJUanita—UJuaniata) 
..Si>-LouisLMissrlurL.....
43UMO&-733a—----- -

E v , On,6/4/6? the above-capt-Oneed person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California

At 12:15 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
c^<Susion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot’and killed Senator KENNEDY, ufiiiiing 
a .22 caliber' revolver. ’ .

_ Th® Los Angeles Police Department requested ‘the
assistance of the Bureau, in the location and interview of , 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might- 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or posstive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

« . _T£ia:; date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,’there is 
encased a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be s-ubmmtted.

2 - St. Louis (Enc.1) 
0 - Los Angeles { .

’ WJN/oiwV
( 3) 7 ,

office coH SEP 191968

SEARCHED___„..„JNDEx£U MT. 
SERIALIZED >MMM««^H^ is^



i?

INTERVIEWS
FILI # I— 3808

DATE/TIME
j

SEX RACE • HAIR • EYES • . HA EA

^fy^^s TOURS
DOB

4

RESIDENCE ADDRESS^ 37/2 JUANATA
BUSINESS ADDRESS^ St LUNS miSsoU,

PHONE

PHONE

-10417391

Se

-INlORMAAlON: , (WHO, EHAT,WHEN,WHiIRii;EHY & HOW)

i

4

'1

f

3

1

investiaaoRss MAKING INTERVIEW: approvedtby-



GSACIN4jrxe.NO.27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MemorMum
to : SAC, ALBANY

from / LOS ANGELES (56-.256) r

date: 9/16/68

subject: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re :

Mrs.,._(H.ERWIN) ALICE HOCK 
(Greyhound Totur , Chicago)  
1006 Brayton Park Place •
UCaTNew;. rk

_732-4m)2

On 6/4/68 the, r . above-captooneG person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotei, Los Angeles,' California

A 12:16.am °n.6/5/68, SWB. SIBHAH, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F.

• KENNEDY. (D-New York), do the kicehen aroa leading off the 
?*jjsy Barroom sh^'^ k-Hed Senator KENNEDY, utiliiig 
a .22 ember revolver. . ,

• , ThoLos Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the -location and interview 01 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen hi° ab°ut the hotel on the night of 6/4/68. .

• . A-1 information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as all, information is being dis- 
semioated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los'Angela.

« . Tria1 date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November.1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance;, > there is 
enclosed a diagram- of the hotel area and location of the shootiiig

22 copies of . FD-302 should be subxmtted.

2 - Albany (Enc.1) 
®- Los Angeles

WON/tomd
(3) V

«;66-166-2170
SEARCHED---------INDEED Mf]
serialized „uChll '

SEP 19 1968
 FBI - LOS ANGELS

offkecow



investigators MAKING INTERVIEW: ["Approved by:



FD-36 .(Rev. $.22-64)

F B I

Date: 9/18/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via _AJRTEL_________________________— -----------------------1(Priority) ।

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (P)

SUBJECT KENSALT

Re Newtek alrtel to Los Angeles, dated 9/4/68.
On 9/17/68, DANIEL JOHN CUR?/advised that he 

had changed his pitas and would not return to school in 
Los Angeles. He stated that he its remainnng at his home in 
Jersey City, NJ, for the current schul year.

CURTIN stated that he will cooperate completely 
With the Los Angeles P>lice Department in this mater.
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Memorandum
to :

FROM : 

subject:

SAC, IOS ANGEIESS (56-156)

SA TIMOTHY I. DONOVAN

date: 6/20/68

KENSALT

INTERVEW OF OFFICIALMEMBERS OF KENNEDY PARTY
X

By teletype dated 6/18/68, the Washington Field 
advised that the foiowwnng correspondents were with the 
official KENEDY party in the hotel in Aos Angeleszat the 
time of assassination.

Ios Angeles, ED GUTHMAN and crew, Ios Angeles Times;

PAUL FLEMMING, Newsweek;;
An unsown correspondent, Ios Angeles Examiner

These individuals should be rxprdit6usly ineeweowed 
concerning any infomation they have in their possession 
pertainnng to the assassination.

Speeific inquiry should be made as to whether or not 
LUHAN may have been seen in the Ambassador Hotel proper to 
the shooting and whether or no^the Senator changed his 
original plains to go to the Emoassy‘ Room instead went to the 
Colonial Room, which was set up as a press room.

It is suggested that ED GUTHMAN could assist in 
establishing the location of PAUI FIEMMING amt he identity of 
the correspond^# of the Ios Abeles Examiner.

IEAD

Contact ED GUTHMAN, PAUI FIEMMING and unknown correspondent, 
Ios Angeles Exaramner.
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CONFIDENTIAL-.#
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
San Francisco, California

August 27, 1968

THOMAS DANIEL GOOD
PLANNED TRAVEL TO CUBA, AUGUST, 1968

A source advised on August 26, 1968 that he learn­
ed fomcomjmn^t Party (CP) sources in the San Jose area 
of CaSlfornsa on August 25, 1968, that Good was then in 
Mexico and planned to attempt to travel to Cuba.

A second sour.ce on May 1, 1968* reported that 
Good was a member of the CP Youth Club in San Jose and 
as recently as Appil 28, 1968, had ateended a combined 
mmeting of the San Jose Adult and Youth CP Clubs in San

. A third source on May 17, 1966 advised that 
during the Fall semester of 1965 at San Jose State College, 
San Jose, CcSifornis, Thomas Good expressed an interest 
in th<\ Students for a Deirooraaic Society (SDS). He attend- . „, r,
edseveral meetings of the SDS/and sffilSteed with the 10-1 Y-fy

A characterization of the SDS Wassified 6

appears in the Appendix hereto. Declass^OH: OADR ' y
A weee;ly publicstion of SDS, "New Left Notes”, H-N- 255, 315 

prepared at Chicago, Illiiois, in the issue of March 4, 1966, 
inched an®rtke submitted by Thomas Good datelieed 
San Jose, CcSlfirils. The article concerned protest picket- 
i^g..t^Je U?^. Technology^Center (UTO, Sunnnvale, 

#CcSlfirils, on February 22, 1966. It was noted that UTC 
was engaged in the production of napalm for 
Forces. the Armed
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THOMAS DANIEL GOOD
PUNNED TRAVEL TO CUBA, AUGUST, 1968

Thomas Daniel Good was born June 27, 1945 at 
Altadena, Caifornia. He attended Pasasena City 
College, Pasadena, California, from September, 1963 t:o 
June, 1965, after graduating from John Muur High School, 
Pasadena, in June of 1963. Good enrolled at San Jose 
State College, San Jose, Californil, in September*, 1965, 
and .in June, 1968, was attendnng graduate school.

Good its described as foUows:
Race: 
Sex: 
Citizenship: 
Age:
Burn :

Height:
Weeght:
Haar:
Eyes: 
CompPexion: 
Maaital stratus: 
Occupation:

Residence:

Caucasian 
Male
United States 
23 year's 
June 27, 1945 - 
Altadena, Califlrnil 
5’2" 
135 pounds
Brown 
Brown 
Medium 
Single 
Graduate School, San 
Jose State College 
22 South 1,1th Street, 
San Jose, Califlrnil.
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